TELFORD & WREKIN COUNCIL - ZEBRA CROSSING & ROAD HUMP NOTICE SUTTON WAY, SUTTON HILL - 2020

Notice is hereby given that the Borough of Telford & Wrekin in exercise of its powers under Section 23 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) and Section 90A of the Highways Act 1980 intends to install a zebra crossing and associated road hump in the length of road specified in the schedule to this notice.

- The road hump will be 75mm high, and located on the length of road specified in the attached schedule.
- The Zebra Crossing will take the form as described in Section 5(1) of The Zebra, Pelican and Puffin Crossing Regulations and General 2. Directions 1997.
- 3. A copy of the Notice and Plan, may be inspected from 9am to 4pm Monday to Friday at Telford & Wrekin Council, Addenbrooke House, Ironmasters Way, Telford, TF3 4NT. Alternatively you may examine the proposals online at www.telford.gov.uk/tro
- 4. Persons wishing to object to this Notice should do so in writing stating the grounds on which the objection is made by 17/03/2020 to:

 Network Management, Transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and Highways Development, Darby House, Telford & Wrekin Council, TF3 4JA or transport and tr

Schedule – (Zebra Crossing & Road Hump)	
Sutton Way, Sutton Hill	At a point approximately 36m south east of its junction with the centreline of Sunnymead
Jonethan Estaugh Director: Covernance 25/02/2020 TMC LD 02500	

Jonathan Eatough, Director: Governance. 25/02/2020 TWC LP 02590



